

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 3521**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, after the second comma, insert “247.016,”.

2 On page 4, after line 41, insert:

3 **“SECTION 8.** ORS 247.016 is amended to read:

4 “247.016. (1) Subject to [*subsection (2)*] **subsections (2) and (3)** of this
5 section, an otherwise qualified person who is at least 17 years of age may
6 register to vote.

7 “(2) A person who registers to vote under subsection (1) of this section
8 may not vote in an election until the person attains the age of 18 years.

9 **“(3) If a person who registers to vote under subsection (1) of this**
10 **section will be under 18 years of age on the date of the next election**
11 **held on a date listed in ORS 171.185 or the next special election, the**
12 **person’s voter registration information, including but not limited to**
13 **the person’s name and any identifying information, may not be dis-**
14 **closed as a public record under ORS 192.410 to 192.505.”.**

15 In line 42, delete “8” and insert “9”.

16 On page 5, line 1, delete “9” and insert “10”.

17 In line 11, delete “10” and insert “11”.

18
